
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

Requested Board Meeting Date: DECEMBER 1, 2020 

Title: CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND/OR ABATEMENT 

Introduction/Background: 

This Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement is being submitted to clear tax that has been declared non
collectible pursuant to ARS § 42-18351, ARS § 42-18352 and ARS § 42-18353. 

Discussion: 

Pursuant to ARS § 42-18353, the attached spreadsheet lists those taxes that have been determined to be non
collectible. The circumstances for abating tax and removing a tax lien are included at the end of the report. 

Conclusion: 

The Pima County Treasurer had conducted the necessary investigation to determine the existence of any 
of the situations described in ARS § 42-18351. 

Recommendation: 

The Board of Supervisors should approve the Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement as submitted by the 
Pima County Treasurer. 

Fiscal Impact: 

Not applicable 

Board of Supervisor District: 

0 1 02 03 04 D 5 !Z] All 

Department: Treasurer's Office Telephone: (520) 724 8341 

Contact: Linda White Telephone: (520) 724-8864 

DepartmentD --ir-ec_t_o_r -S-ig-n-at-u-re_/_D_a-te-:~-~~-.. -_.-.,.-~-~-~---~lki2--~-*~~~--~--___;;::=-------\-/_/_,_,_7_/c_~ ___ t> __ _ 

Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date: 
---------- -----------



County Administrator Signature/Date: 
------------------------



• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING DECEMBER 1, 2020 From Date: 09/01/2020 Thru 10/3112020 

Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description Tax Years Amount Citation 

502445 19012173542 ARIZONA SMALL BUSINESS ASSOC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 13.57 ARS 42-19118 

502446 15012189157 HACIENDA DE MILAGROS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 161.26 ARS 42-19118 

502446 16012189157 HACIENDA DE MILAGROS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2016 144.07 ARS42-19118 

502446 17012189157 HACIENDA DE MILAGROS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 128.26 ARS 42-19118 

502446 18012189157 HACIENDA DE MILAGROS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 109.20 ARS 42-19118 

502446 19012189157 HACIENDA DE MILAGROS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 93.21 ARS 42-19118 

502447 19012191236 ASSOCIATED DENTAL CARE PROVIDERS MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 0.00 ARS 42-18351 (4) 

502448 18012195624 LITTLE ANGELS LEARNING CTR INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 152.55 ARS 42-19118 

502448 19012195624 LITTLE ANGELS LEARNING CTR INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 130.11 ARS 42-19118 

502449 18012195625 LITTLE ANGELS LEARNING CTR INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 130.82 ARS 42-19118 

502449 19012195625 LITTLE ANGELS LEARNING CTR INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 112.88 ARS 42-19118 

502450 19012213060 CONSTRUCTION CONCEPTS INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 201.99 ARS 42-19118 
502451 09011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 2008 CLAYTON CEM007586AZ 2009 383.65 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502451 10011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 2008 CLAYTON CEM007586AZ 2010 368.86 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502451 11011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 2008 CLAYTON CEM007586AZ 2011 345.06 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502451 12011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 2008 CLAYTON CEM007586AZ 2012 324.12 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502451 13011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 2008 CLAYTON CEM007586AZ 2013 312.35 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502451 14011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 2008 CLAYTON CEM007586AZ 2014 299.62 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502451 15011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 2008 CLAYTON CEM007586AZ 2015 253.92 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502451 16011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 2008 CLAYTON CEM007586AZ 2016 221.51 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502451 17011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 2008 CLAYTON CEM007586AZ 2017 203.80 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502451 18011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 2008 CLAYTON CEM007586AZ 2018 169.57 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502451 19011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 2008 CLAYTON CEM007586AZ 2019 144.61 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502451 20011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 2008 CLAYTON CEM007586AZ 2020 0.00 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502452 18012215702 LEARNING LAB MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 691.02 ARS 42-19118 

502452 19012215702 LEARNING LAB MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 589.26 ARS 42-19118 
502453 15012238605 NEW HOPE CENTER FOR HEARING MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 1,027.99 ARS 42-19118 

502454 17012240532 ANNAS SERVICES MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 214.57 ARS 42-19118 

Fax (520) 724-4809 
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.. PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING DECEMBER 1, 2020 From Date: 09/01/2020 Thru 10/31/2020 

Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description Tax Years Amount Citation 

502454 18012240532 ANNAS SERVICES MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 185.98 ARS 42-19118 

502454 19012240532 ANNAS SERVICES MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 156.76 ARS 42-19118 

502455 15011241701 FREDERICKS SHANNON M 2014 CMH BUC004596AZA+B 2015 635.67 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502456 15012243331 CHAMPION FOODS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 601.02 ARS 42-19118 
502456 16012243331 CHAMPION FOODS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2016 521.96 ARS 42-19118 
502456 17012243331 CHAMPION FOODS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 464.26 ARS 42-19118 
502456 18012243331 CHAMPION FOODS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 394.85 ARS42-19118 
502456 19012243331 CHAMPION FOODS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 336.69 ARS 42-19118 
502457 17012243334 TUCSON INVITATIONAL GAMES INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 16.41 ARS42-19118 
502457 18012243334 TUCSON INVITATIONAL GAMES INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 394.85 ARS 42-19118 
502457 19012243334 TUCSON INVITATIONAL GAMES INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 336.69 ARS42-19118 
502458 17012247200 SUPREME LENDING MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 213.57 ARS 42-19118 
502458 18012247200 SUPREME LENDING MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 183.77 ARS42-19118 
502458 19012247200 SUPREME LENDING MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 158.45 ARS 42-19118 
502459 17012250605 ALEGRIA CATERING MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 928.49 ARS42-19118 
502460 17012250791 BOOST MOBILE MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 213.57 ARS 42-19118 
502460 18012250791 BOOST MOBILE MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 183.77 ARS 42-19118 
502460 19012250791 BOOST MOBILE MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 158.45 ARS 42-19118 
502461 18012251377 NMCARRILLO LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 789.67 ARS 42-19118 
502461 19012251377 NMCARRILLO LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 673.34 ARS 42-19118 
502462 18012251757 BROCKTEK MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 394.85 ARS 42-19118 
502463 17012251786 SONOMASCAPE MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 1,468.36 ARS 42-19118 
502463 18012251786 SONOMASCAPE MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 1,266.59 ARS42-19118 
502463 19012251786 SONOMASCAPE MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 1,090.46 ARS 42-19118 
502464 17012251924 SHINY IMPRESSIONS WHEEL+ TIRE MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 213.57 ARS 42-19118 
502465 17012251981 HAIR CREATION MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 464.26 ARS 42-19118 
502465 18012251981 HAIR CREATION MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 394.85 ARS 42-19118 
502465 19012251981 HAIR CREATION MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2019 336.69 ARS 42-19118 

Fax (520) 724-4809 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 

Beth Ford, CPA 
Pima County Treasurer 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING DECEMBER 1, 2020 

AB# Property ID Owner 

502466 17012252151 MIKES DRILLING 

502466 18012252151 MIKES DRILLING 

502466 19012252151 MIKES DRILLING 

502467 17012252485 GROUNDS CONTROL LLC 

502468 18012254000 LOOT STORM ENTERTAINMENT 

502468 19012254000 LOOT STORM ENTERTAINMENT 

502469 19012254029 MOUNTAIN VIEW COUNSELING 

502470 18012254085 STEINS AUTO SALES 

502470 19012254085 STEINS AUTO SALES 

502471 19012254347 REJUVENATION SPA 

502472 18012254418 ULTRASLIM 

502472 19012254418 ULTRA SLIM 

502473 19011257358 SOUTHWEST MOBILE HOME SALES 

502474 11008144A CITY OF TUCSON 

502475 112013770 STATE OF ARIZONA 

Thursday, November 12, 2020 

240 North Stone Avenue 
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 

(520) 724-8341 

Legal/Property Description 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

1999 FLEETWOOD LAKE POINTE AZFLX21 A 
+B06221LP12 
VISTA DEL MONTE TRACT AMENDED LOT 35 
EXCRD 

RACQUET CLUB CONDOMINIUM UNIT 49 

Page 3 of 6 

From Date: 09/01/2020 Thru 10/31/2020 

Abatement 
Tax Years Amount 

2017 387.83 

2018 334.08 

2019 282.55 

2017 1,378.28 

2018 233.90 

2019 221.80 

2019 881.89 

2018 152.78 

2019 145.17 

2019 745.68 

2018 784.45 

2019 681.27 

2019 570.64 

2020 794.82 

1996 1997 
1998 1999 
2000 2001 
2002 2003 
2004 2005 
2006 2007 

10,535.60 2008 2009 
20102011 
2012 2013 
2014 2015 
2016 2017 
2018 2019 

Citation 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 

Beth Ford, CPA 
Pima County Treasurer 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING DECEMBER 1, 2020 

AB# Property ID Owner 

502476 112013780 STATE OF ARIZONA 

502477 112013790 STATE OF ARIZONA 

502478 112013810 STATE OF ARIZONA 

502479 112013820 STATE OF ARIZONA 

Thursday, November 12, 2020 

240 North Stone Avenue 
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 

(520) 724-8341 

Legal/Property Description 

RACQUET CLUB CONDOMINIUM UNIT 50 

RACQUET CLUB CONDOMINIUM UNIT 51 

RACQUET CLUB CONDOMINIUM UNIT 53 

RACQUET CLUB CONDOMINIUM UNIT 54 

Page 4 of 6 

From Date: 09/01/2020 Thru 10/31/2020 

Tax Years 

1996 1997 
1998 1999 
2000 2001 
2002 2003 
2004 2005 
2006 2007 
2008 2009 
2010 2011 
2012 2013 
2014 2015 
2016 2017 
2018 2019 
19961997 
1998 1999 
2000 2001 
2002 2003 
2004 2005 
2006 2007 
2008 2009 
20102011 
20122013 
20142015 
2016 2017 
2018 2019 
2006 2007 
2008 2009 
2010 2011 
2012 2013 
2014 2015 
2016 2017 
2018 2019 
19961997 
19981999 
2000 2001 
2002 2003 
2004 2005 
2006 2007 
2008 2009 
20102011 
2012 2013 
2014 2015 
2016 2017 
2018 2019 

Abatement 
Amount 

10,535.60 

10,535.60 

3,938.83 

10,535.60 

Citation 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ., 85701~ 1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING DECEMBER 1, 2020 From Date: 09/01/2020 Thru 10/31/2020 

Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description Tax Years Amount Citation 

1996 1997 
1998 1999 
2000 2001 
2002 2003 
2004 2005 

502480 112013830 STATE OF ARIZONA RACQUET CLUB CONDOMINIUM UNIT 55 2006 2007 10,535.60 ARS 42-18351 (2) 2008 2009 
2010 2011 
2012 2013 
2014 2015 
2016 2017 
2018 2019 

502481 115011560 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY PT OF N107.15' S520.59' W162.21' NW4 NE4 2019 3,211.12 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502482 115011570 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY PT OF W162' N214' S414' NW4 NE4 2019 32,066.21 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502483 115051740 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY BRONX PARK LOT 1 EXC NE PTN BLK 13 2019 1,197.65 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502484 115051750 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY BRONX PARK LOT 2 BLK 13 2019 1,472.50 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502485 115051760 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY BRONX PARK LOT 3 BLK 13 2019 1,472.50 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502486 115051770 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY BRONX PARK LOT 4 BLK 13 2019 1,423.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502487 115051780 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY BRONX PARK LOT 5 BLK 13 2019 1,027.68 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502488 12208016B STACY SUSAN COLUMBUS LOT 11 BLK 1 2020 10,571.03 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502489 209020180 PIMA COUNTY GRANT INDUSTRIAL SITES LOT 18 2020 3.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502490 209020190 PIMA COUNTY GRANT INDUSTRIAL SITES LOT 19 2020 3.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502491 209020310 PIMA COUNTY GRANT INDUSTRIAL SITES LOT 31 2020 3.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502492 209020320 PIMA COUNTY GRANT INDUSTRIAL SITES LOT 32 2020 3.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502493 209020330 PIMA COUNTY GRANT INDUSTRIAL SITES LOT 33 2020 3.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502494 209020340 PIMA COUNTY GRANT INDUSTRIAL SITES LOT 34 2020 3.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502495 209020350 PIMA COUNTY GRANT INDUSTRIAL SITES LOT 35 2020 3.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502496 209020360 PIMA COUNTY GRANT INDUSTRIAL SITES LOT 36 2020 3.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502497 209020370 PIMA COUNTY GRANT INDUSTRIAL SITES LOT 37 2020 3.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502498 209020380 PIMA COUNTY GRANT INDUSTRIAL SITES LOT 38 2020 3.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502499 209020390 PIMA COUNTY GRANT INDUSTRIAL SITES LOT 39 2020 3.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502500 209020400 PIMA COUNTY GRANT INDUSTRIAL SITES LOT 40 2020 3.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502501 225370260 STATE OF ARIZONA CASAS DEL OESTE LOT 6 2015 2,561.16 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

Fax (520) 724-4809 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 
Pima County Treasurer 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING DECEMBER 1, 2020 

TOTALS: 97 

Thursday, November 12, 2020 Page 6 of 6 

240 North Stone Avenue 
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 

(520) 724-8341 

From Date: 09/01/2020 Thru 10/31/2020 

$139,361.09 

Fax (520) 724-4809 
www.to.pima.gov 



• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 

Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 
Tucson AZ., 85701-1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING DECEMBER 1, 2020 From Date: 09/01/2020 Thru 10/31/2020 

Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

502445 19012173542 ARIZONA SMALL BUSINESS ASSOC 11.83 1.74 0.00 13.57 ARS 42-19118 

502446 15012189157 HACIENDA DE MILAGROS LLC 90.26 71.00 0.00 161.26 ARS 42-19118 

502446 16012189157 HACIENDA DE MILAGROS LLC 88.57 55.50 0.00 144.07 ARS 42-19118 

502446 17012189157 HACIENDA DE MILAGROS LLC 87.45 40.81 0.00 128.26 ARS 42-19118 

502446 18012189157 HACIENDA DE MILAGROS LLC 83.57 25.63 0.00 109.20 ARS42-19118 

502446 19012189157 HACIENDA DE MILAGROS LLC 81.29 11.92 0.00 93.21 ARS42-19118 

502447 19012191236 ASSOCIATED DENTAL CARE PROVIDERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ARS 42-18351 (4) 

502448 18012195624 LITTLE ANGELS LEARNING CTR INC 117.95 34.60 0.00 152.55 ARS 42-19118 

502448 19012195624 LITTLE ANGELS LEARNING CTR INC 114.80 15.31 0.00 130.11 ARS 42-19118 

502449 18012195625 LITTLE ANGELS LEARNING CTR INC 101.15 29.67 0.00 130.82 ARS 42-19118 

502449 19012195625 LITTLE ANGELS LEARNING CTR INC 98.44 14.44 0.00 112.88 ARS42-19118 

502450 19012213060 CONSTRUCTION CONCEPTS INC 178.22 23.77 0.00 201.99 ARS42-19118 

502451 09011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 140.36 243.29 0.00 383.65 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502451 10011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 143.34 225.52 0.00 368.86 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502451 11011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 142.98 202.08 0.00 345.06 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502451 12011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 143.84 180.28 0.00 324.12 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502451 13011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 149.21 163.14 0.00 312.35 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502451 14011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 154.98 144.64 0.00 299.62 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502451 15011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 143.19 110.73 0.00 253.92 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502451 16011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 137.30 84.21 0.00 221.51 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502451 17011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 140.23 63.57 0.00 203.80 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502451 18011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 131.11 38.46 0.00 169.57 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502451 19011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 127.60 17.01 0.00 144.61 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502451 20011214851 PABLO STEPHEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502452 18012215702 LEARNING LAB 534.29 156.73 0.00 691.02 ARS 42-19118 

502452 19012215702 LEARNING LAB 519.94 69.32 0.00 589.26 ARS 42-19118 

502453 15012238605 NEW HOPE CENTER FOR HEARING 593.07 434.92 0.00 1,027.99 ARS 42-19118 

502454 17012240532 ANNAS SERVICES 147.64 66.93 0.00 214.57 ARS 42-19118 

Fax (520) 724-4809 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 

Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING DECEMBER 1, 2020 From Date: 09/01/2020 Thru 10/31/2020 

Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

502454 18012240532 ANNAS SERVICES 143.80 42.18 0.00 185.98 ARS42-19118 

502454 19012240532 ANNAS SERVICES 138.32 18.44 0.00 156.76 ARS 42-19118 

502455 15011241701 FREDERICKS SHANNON M 358.46 277.21 0.00 635.67 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502456 15012243331 CHAMPION FOODS LLC 338.92 262.10 0.00 601.02 ARS 42-19118 

502456 16012243331 CHAMPION FOODS LLC 323.53 198.43 0.00 521.96 ARS42-19118 

502456 17012243331 CHAMPION FOODS LLC 319.44 144.82 0.00 464.26 ARS 42-19118 

502456 18012243331 CHAMPION FOODS LLC 305.30 89.55 0.00 394.85 ARS42-19118 

502456 19012243331 CHAMPION FOODS LLC 297.08 39.61 0.00 336.69 ARS 42-19118 

502457 17012243334 TUCSON INVITATIONAL GAMES INC 13.09 3.32 0.00 16.41 ARS 42-19118 

502457 18012243334 TUCSON INVITATIONAL GAMES INC 305.30 89.55 0.00 394.85 ARS 42-19118 

502457 19012243334 TUCSON INVITATIONAL GAMES INC 297.08 39.61 0.00 336.69 ARS 42-19118 

502458 17012247200 SUPREME LENDING 146.95 66.62 0.00 213.57 ARS42-19118 

502458 18012247200 SUPREME LENDING 142.09 41.68 0.00 183.77 ARS42-19118 

502458 19012247200 SUPREME LENDING 139.81 18.64 0.00 158.45 ARS 42-19118 
502459 17012250605 ALEGRIA CATERING 638.87 289.62 0.00 928.49 ARS 42-19118 

502460 17012250791 BOOST MOBILE 146.95 66.62 0.00 213.57 ARS 42-19118 
502460 18012250791 BOOST MOBILE 142.09 41.68 0.00 183.77 ARS 42-19118 
502460 19012250791 BOOST MOBILE 139.81 18.64 0.00 158.45 ARS 42-19118 
502461 18012251377 NMCARRILLO LLC 610.57 179.10 0.00 789.67 ARS 42-19118 
502461 19012251377 NMCARRILLO LLC 594.12 79.22 0.00 673.34 ARS 42-19118 
502462 18012251757 BROCKTEK 305.30 89.55 0.00 394.85 ARS 42-19118 
502463 17012251786 SONOMASCAPE 1,010.34 458.02 0.00 1,468.36 ARS 42-19118 
502463 18012251786 SONOMASCAPE 979.32 287.27 0.00 1,266.59 ARS42-19118 
502463 19012251786 SONOMASCAPE 962.17 128.29 0.00 1,090.46 ARS 42-19118 

502464 17012251924 SHINY IMPRESSIONS WHEEL+ TIRE 146.95 66.62 0.00 213.57 ARS 42-19118 

502465 17012251981 HAIR CREATION 319.44 144.82 0.00 464.26 ARS 42-19118 

502465 18012251981 HAIR CREATION 305.30 89.55 0.00 394.85 ARS 42-19118 

502465 19012251981 HAIR CREATION 297.08 39.61 0.00 336.69 ARS 42-19118 

Fax (520) 724-4809 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING DECEMBER 1, 2020 From Date: 09/01/2020 Thru 10/31/2020 

Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

502466 17012252151 MIKES DRILLING 266.85 120.98 0.00 387.83 ARS 42-19118 

502466 18012252151 MIKES DRILLING 258.31 75.77 0.00 334.08 ARS 42-19118 

502466 19012252151 MIKES DRILLING 249.31 33.24 0.00 282.55 ARS42-19118 

502467 17012252485 GROUNDS CONTROL LLC 948.36 429.92 0.00 1,378.28 ARS 42-19118 

502468 18012254000 LOOT STORM ENTERTAINMENT 180.85 53.05 0.00 233.90 ARS42-19118 

502468 19012254000 LOOT STORM ENTERTAINMENT 195.71 26.09 0.00 221.80 ARS 42-19118 

502469 19012254029 MOUNTAIN VIEW COUNSELING 778.14 103.75 0.00 881.89 ARS42-19118 
502470 18012254085 STEINS AUTO SALES 118.13 34.65 0.00 152.78 ARS 42-19118 
502470 19012254085 STEINS AUTO SALES 128.09 17.08 0.00 145.17 ARS42-19118 
502471 19012254347 REJUVENATION SPA 657.96 87.72 0.00 745.68 ARS 42-19118 
502472 18012254418 ULTRASLIM 606.53 177.92 0.00 784.45 ARS42-19118 
502472 19012254418 ULTRA SLIM 601.12 80.15 0.00 681.27 ARS 42-19118 
502473 19011257358 SOUTHWEST MOBILE HOME SALES 503.50 67.14 0.00 570.64 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502474 11008144A CITY OF TUCSON 789.56 5.26 0.00 794.82 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502475 112013770 STATE OF ARIZONA 3,341.52 7,032.16 161.92 10,535.60 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502476 112013780 STATE OF ARIZONA 3,341.52 7,032.16 161.92 10,535.60 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502477 112013790 STATE OF ARIZONA 3,341.52 7,032.16 161.92 10,535.60 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502478 112013810 STATE OF ARIZONA 1,750.32 2,106.15 82.36 3,938.83 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502479 112013820 STATE OF ARIZONA 3,341.52 7,032.16 161.92 10,535.60 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502480 112013830 STATE OF ARIZONA 3,341.52 7,032.16 161.92 10,535.60 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502481 115011560 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY 2,833.34 377.78 0.00 3,211.12 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502482 115011570 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY 28,293.72 3,772.49 0.00 32,066.21 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502483 115051740 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY 1,056.75 140.90 0.00 1,197.65 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502484 115051750 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY 1,299.27 173.23 0.00 1,472.50 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502485 115051760 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY 1,299.27 173.23 0.00 1,472.50 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502486 115051770 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY 1,255.99 167.46 0.00 1,423.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502487 115051780 TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY 906.77 120.91 0.00 1,027.68 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502488 122080166 STACY SUSAN 10,501.02 70.01 0.00 10,571.03 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

Fax (520) 724-4809 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 

Beth Ford, CPA 
Pima County Treasurer 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING DECEMBER 1, 2020 

AB# Property ID Owner Tax 

502489 209020180 PIMA COUNTY 3.40 

502490 209020190 PIMA COUNTY 3.23 

502491 209020310 PIMA COUNTY 3.40 

502492 209020320 PIMA COUNTY 3.23 

502493 209020330 PIMA COUNTY 3.23 

502494 209020340 PIMA COUNTY 3.23 

502495 209020350 PIMA COUNTY 3.40 

502496 209020360 PIMA COUNTY 3.40 

502497 209020370 PIMA COUNTY 3.23 

502498 209020380 PIMA COUNTY 3.23 

502499 209020390 PIMA COUNTY 3.23 

502500 209020400 PIMA COUNTY 3.40 

502501 225370260 STATE OF ARIZONA 1,404.66 

TOTALS: 97 $87,900.83 
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240 North Stone Avenue 
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 

(520) 724-8341 

Fees 
Interest Penalties 

0.05 0.00 

0.04 0.00 

0.05 0.00 

0.04 0.00 

0.04 0.00 

0.04 0.00 

0.05 0.00 

0.05 0.00 

0.04 0.00 

0.04 0.00 

0.04 0.00 

0.05 0.00 

1,086.27 70.23 

$50,498.07 $962.19 

From Date: 09/01/2020 Thru 10/31/2020 

Abatement 
Amount 

3.45 

3.27 

3.45 

3.27 

3.27 

3.27 

3.45 

3.45 

3.27 

3.27 

3.27 

3.45 

2,561.16 

$139,361.09 

Citation 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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